
Partnership Healthplan of California - Configuration Department
 Encounters Transaction - Reject Reasons and Codes

Updated 05/13/2020

8/12/2020, Review EXTERNAL  277CA Encounters Transaction Reject Reasons and Codes 1

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22
23

A B C D
STATUS 

CATEGORY 
CODE

STATUS DESCRIPTION STATUS 
CODE

DESCRIPTION

A3 Acknowledgement/  Returned 33 Subscriber and Subscriber ID Not Found

A6 Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Missing 
Information.

232 Admitting Diagnosis

A6 Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Missing 
Information.

234 Patient Discharge Status

A6 Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Missing 
Information.

455 Revenue Code for Services Rendered

A6 Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Missing 
Information.

255 Diagnosis Code

A6 Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Missing 
Information.

454 Procedure Code for Services Rendered

A6
Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Missing 

Information. 229 Hospital Admission Source

A7 Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Invalid 
Information

232 Admitting Diagnosis

A7
Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Invalid 

Information 700 ICD10

A7
Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Invalid 

Information 508 ICD9

A7 Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Invalid 
Information

258 Days/Units for Procedure/Revenue Code

A7 Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Invalid 
Information

234 Patient Discharge Status

A7 Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Invalid 
Information

250 Type of Service

A7 Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Invalid 
Information

255 Diagnosis Code

A7
Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Invalid 

Information 33 Subscriber and Subscriber ID Not Found

A7 Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Invalid 
Information

454 Procedure Code for Services Rendered

A7 Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Invalid 
Information

455 Revenue Code for Services Rendered

A7 Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid 
Information

254 Principal diagnosis code is invalid

A7 Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid 
Information

666 Surgical procedure code is invalid

A7 Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Invalid 
Information

249 Place of Service

A7 Acknowledgement/  Returned 258 Days/Units for Procedure/Revenue Code
A7 Part of OMB services 510 Future Date



Partnership Healthplan of California - Configuration Department
 Encounters Transaction - Reject Reasons and Codes

Updated 05/13/2020

8/12/2020, Review EXTERNAL  277CA Encounters Transaction Reject Reasons and Codes 2

1

A B C D
STATUS 

CATEGORY 
CODE

STATUS DESCRIPTION STATUS 
CODE

DESCRIPTION

24 A7 Acknowledgement/  Rejected for Invalid 
Information

187 Date(s) of Service


	277ca Encounters

