Partnership Healthplan of California - Configuration Department Encounters Transaction - Reject Reasons and Codes Updated 05/13/2020

	А	В	С	D
1	STATUS CATEGORY CODE	STATUS DESCRIPTION	STATUS CODE	DESCRIPTION
2	A3	Acknowledgement/ Returned	33	Subscriber and Subscriber ID Not Found
3	A6	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Missing Information.	232	Admitting Diagnosis
4	A6	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Missing Information.	234	Patient Discharge Status
5	A6	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Missing Information.	455	Revenue Code for Services Rendered
6	A6	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Missing Information.	255	Diagnosis Code
7	A6	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Missing Information.	454	Procedure Code for Services Rendered
8	A6	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Missing Information.	229	Hospital Admission Source
9	A7	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid Information	232	Admitting Diagnosis
10	A7	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid Information	700	ICD10
11	A7	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid Information	508	ICD9
12	A7	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid Information	258	Days/Units for Procedure/Revenue Code
13	A7	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid Information	234	Patient Discharge Status
14	A7	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid Information	250	Type of Service
15	A7	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid Information	255	Diagnosis Code
16	A7	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid Information	33	Subscriber and Subscriber ID Not Found
17	A7	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid Information	454	Procedure Code for Services Rendered
18	A7	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid Information	455	Revenue Code for Services Rendered
19	A7	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid Information	254	Principal diagnosis code is invalid
20	A7	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid Information	666	Surgical procedure code is invalid
21	A7	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid Information	249	Place of Service
22	A7	Acknowledgement/ Returned	258	Days/Units for Procedure/Revenue Code
23	A7	Part of OMB services	510	Future Date

Partnership Healthplan of California - Configuration Department Encounters Transaction - Reject Reasons and Codes Updated 05/13/2020

	А	В	С	D
1	STATUS CATEGORY CODE	STATUS DESCRIPTION	STATUS CODE	DESCRIPTION
24	A7	Acknowledgement/ Rejected for Invalid Information	187	Date(s) of Service